## Iowa League of Cities Executive Board Application Form

The Executive Board is the governing body of the lowa League of Cities and is responsible for adopting policies to provide direction to the League, adopt the annual operating budget, establishing membership dues, and provide direction to the executive director. The Board is composed of 19 officials from member cities including a president, president-elect, immediate past president, two other past presidents, and 14 directors from various geographic regions and population classifications. Board members are elected to a two year term and may serve two consecutive terms. Currently, the executive board meets every February, April, June, August, and November, in addition to the business meeting held during the Annual Conference.

Name:	Phone:
Title:	City:
Years of service in city government: If an elected official	, when does your term end?
Please list any additional background in public service, including years of public service:	
Please list any other civic or professional activities and affiliations:	
What are the two most pressing issues you believe cities will face in the next two years?	
What particular strengths would you contribute to the Executive Board?	
Why do you wish to serve on the Executive Board?	

The lowa League of Cities Nominating Committee determines and presents a slate of candidates for officers and directors to the League membership at the annual business meeting which is held in conjunction with the Annual Conference & Exhibit. Each nominee must shall be an official from a member city. In the event of a vacancy between annual business meetings, the executive board shall fill the vacancy by a majority vote.

Please return to: lowa League of Cities 500 SW 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 101 Des Moines, IA 50309, or mailbox@iowaleague.org